

CITY OF ELMHURST
2022 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 4, 2022 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR:				1 Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL		2 Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	1,577	\$14.00	\$22,078.00	\$12.00	\$18,924.00
2	Traffic Island Removal - Complete	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TON	1,706	\$0.01	\$17.06	\$1.00	\$1,706.00
4	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SY	8,287	\$7.50	\$62,152.50	\$5.00	\$41,435.00
5	Supplemental Watering	UN	174	\$0.01	\$1.74	\$75.00	\$13,050.00
6	Inlet Protection	EA	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	TN	2,341	\$0.01	\$23.41	\$1.00	\$2,341.00
8	HMA Polymerized Level Binder (Machine Method) IL-	TN	191	\$100.00	\$19,100.00	\$110.00	\$21,010.00
9	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (20% R	TN	8,777	\$84.00	\$737,268.00	\$82.00	\$719,714.00
10	HMA Surface Course (Machine Method), Mix D, N50	TN	10,465	\$82.00	\$858,130.00	\$82.00	\$858,130.00
11	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GL	18,476	\$0.01	\$184.76	\$4.10	\$75,751.60
12	Aggregate (Prime)	TN	368	\$0.01	\$3.68	\$1.00	\$368.00
13	Mixture for Cracks, Joints, and Flangeways	TN	66	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$33,000.00
14	Parking Lot Paving	TN	1,394	\$89.00	\$124,066.00	\$92.00	\$128,248.00
15	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, HMA - 3"	SY	967	\$50.00	\$48,350.00	\$57.00	\$55,119.00
16	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	1,779	\$60.00	\$106,740.00	\$60.00	\$106,740.00
17	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	906	\$66.00	\$59,796.00	\$72.00	\$65,232.00
18	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC - 8" with wire mesh, Special	SY	410	\$72.00	\$29,520.00	\$90.00	\$36,900.00
19	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, Special	SY	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
20	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal, No Replacement	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
21	Pavement Removal - Asphalt	SY	5,947	\$3.50	\$20,814.50	\$8.00	\$47,576.00
22	HMA Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	91,799	\$2.25	\$206,547.75	\$2.30	\$211,137.70
23	HMA Surface Removal, 3-5"	SY	8,409	\$3.50	\$29,431.50	\$2.75	\$23,124.75
24	Concrete Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	20,021	\$3.50	\$70,073.50	\$3.50	\$70,073.50
25	Saw Cuts	LF	14,760	\$0.80	\$11,808.00	\$0.65	\$9,594.00
26	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	20,631	\$7.00	\$144,417.00	\$6.50	\$134,101.50
27	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 8"	SF	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.25	\$1,450.00
28	New Sidewalk, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	1,895	\$7.50	\$14,212.50	\$7.00	\$13,265.00
29	Detectable Warnings	SF	1,680	\$20.00	\$33,600.00	\$27.00	\$45,360.00
30	PCC Sidewalk Removal, No Replacement	SF	3,165	\$1.00	\$3,165.00	\$2.25	\$7,121.25
31	Class B Patches, 8 inch	SY	242	\$60.00	\$14,520.00	\$74.00	\$17,908.00
32	Pavement Patching (Bituminous)	SY	9,583	\$53.00	\$507,899.00	\$17.00	\$162,911.00
33	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 12"	LF	23	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$220.00	\$5,060.00
34	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 10"	LF	93	\$99.00	\$9,207.00	\$215.00	\$19,995.00
35	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 4" SDR-35	LF	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
36	Manhole Adjustment	EA	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00
37	Manhole Adjustment w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	150	\$900.00	\$135,000.00	\$960.00	\$144,000.00
38	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	3	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00
39	Reconstruct Existing Manhole w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
40	Seal and Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Frame and	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
41	Seal and Adjust Sanitary Manhole with New Frame and	EA	150	\$950.00	\$142,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$255,000.00
42	External Chimney Seal - Infi-shield	EA	110	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$325.00	\$35,750.00
43	External Chimney Seal - WrapdiSeal	EA	40	\$425.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
44	Sanitary Manhole Partial Reconstruction	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2022 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 4, 2022 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR:				1		2	
				Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
45	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid, Less than 12' Deep	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00
46	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	160	\$300.00	\$48,000.00	\$350.00	\$56,000.00
47	Inlet Adjust with New Frame and Grate	EA	46	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$800.00	\$36,800.00
48	Inlet Type A with New Frame and Grate	EA	30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00
49	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame and Grate	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00
50	Fill Existing Catchbasin	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
51	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY B-6.12	LF	20,515	\$23.50	\$482,102.50	\$26.00	\$533,390.00
52	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY M-3.12	LF	4,205	\$24.00	\$100,920.00	\$25.75	\$108,278.75
53	V-Curb, 18", New	LF	330	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
54	Concrete Curb; Type B, New	LF	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
55	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$545,000.00	\$545,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
56	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	4,561	\$3.00	\$13,683.00	\$5.50	\$25,085.50
57	Sawcut and Seal New Joints	LF	9,646	\$2.85	\$27,491.10	\$7.20	\$69,451.20
58	Drill and Grout #8 Dowel Bars	EA	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
59	Drill and Grout #6 Tie Bars	EA	175	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00
60	HMA Longitudinal Joing Sealant, Special (J-BAND)	LF	690	\$9.00	\$6,210.00	\$9.70	\$6,693.00
62	Triaxal Geogrid, TX-160-475	SY	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
Corrected Total					\$4,854,723.50		\$4,922,394.75
As-Read Bid Total					\$4,854,228.50		\$4,922,394.75

CITY OF ELMHURST
2022 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 4, 2022 10:00 AM

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				R. W. Duntemann Company Addison, IL		K-Five Construction Corp. Lemont, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	1,577	\$40.00	\$63,080.00	\$115.00	\$181,355.00
2	Traffic Island Removal - Complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Porous Granular Embankment	TON	1,706	\$29.25	\$49,900.50	\$0.01	\$17.06
4	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4"	SY	8,287	\$8.50	\$70,439.50	\$8.50	\$70,439.50
5	Supplemental Watering	UN	174	\$60.00	\$10,440.00	\$60.00	\$10,440.00
6	Inlet Protection	EA	34	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	TN	2,341	\$25.00	\$58,525.00	\$0.01	\$23.41
8	HMA Polymerized Level Binder (Machine Method) IL	TN	191	\$105.00	\$20,055.00	\$100.00	\$19,100.00
9	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 (20% R	TN	8,777	\$83.00	\$728,491.00	\$98.00	\$860,146.00
10	HMA Surface Course (Machine Method), Mix D, N50	TN	10,465	\$80.00	\$837,200.00	\$96.00	\$1,004,640.00
11	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GL	18,476	\$2.50	\$46,190.00	\$2.00	\$36,952.00
12	Aggregate (Prime)	TN	368	\$60.00	\$22,080.00	\$0.01	\$3.68
13	Mixture for Cracks, Joints, and Flangeways	TN	66	\$450.00	\$29,700.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
14	Parking Lot Paving	TN	1,394	\$82.00	\$114,308.00	\$125.00	\$174,250.00
15	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, HMA - 3"	SY	967	\$44.00	\$42,548.00	\$71.00	\$68,657.00
16	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	1,779	\$70.00	\$124,530.00	\$72.00	\$128,088.00
17	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC	SY	906	\$75.00	\$67,950.00	\$79.00	\$71,574.00
18	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, PCC - 8" with wire mesh, Special	SY	410	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$81.00	\$33,210.00
19	Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, Special	SY	180	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
20	PCC Driveway Pavement Removal, No Replacement	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
21	Pavement Removal - Asphalt	SY	5,947	\$6.00	\$35,682.00	\$11.50	\$68,390.50
22	HMA Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	91,799	\$3.00	\$275,397.00	\$4.00	\$367,196.00
23	HMA Surface Removal, 3-5"	SY	8,409	\$6.25	\$52,556.25	\$5.50	\$46,249.50
24	Concrete Surface Removal, 0-3"	SY	20,021	\$3.50	\$70,073.50	\$4.50	\$90,094.50
25	Saw Cuts	LF	14,760	\$0.60	\$8,856.00	\$0.80	\$11,808.00
26	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	20,631	\$8.25	\$170,205.75	\$8.00	\$165,048.00
27	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement, PCC 8"	SF	200	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
28	New Sidewalk, PCC 5" and 6"	SF	1,895	\$8.50	\$16,107.50	\$9.50	\$18,002.50
29	Detectable Warnings	SF	1,680	\$30.00	\$50,400.00	\$26.50	\$44,520.00
30	PCC Sidewalk Removal, No Replacement	SF	3,165	\$1.00	\$3,165.00	\$1.50	\$4,747.50
31	Class B Patches, 8 inch	SY	242	\$60.00	\$14,520.00	\$77.00	\$18,634.00
32	Pavement Patching (Bituminous)	SY	9,583	\$47.00	\$450,401.00	\$60.00	\$574,980.00
33	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 12"	LF	23	\$220.00	\$5,060.00	\$220.00	\$5,060.00
34	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2, 10"	LF	93	\$215.00	\$19,995.00	\$215.00	\$19,995.00
35	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 4" SDR-35	LF	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
36	Manhole Adjustment	EA	10	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00
37	Manhole Adjustment w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	150	\$960.00	\$144,000.00	\$960.00	\$144,000.00
38	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	3	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00
39	Reconstruct Existing Manhole w/ New Frame & Lid	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
40	Seal and Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Frame and	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
41	Seal and Adjust Sanitary Manhole with New Frame and	EA	150	\$1,700.00	\$255,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$226,500.00
42	External Chimney Seal - Infi-shield	EA	110	\$325.00	\$35,750.00	\$325.00	\$35,750.00
43	External Chimney Seal - WrapdiSeal	EA	40	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
44	Sanitary Manhole Partial Reconstruction	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

CITY OF ELMHURST
2022 CONTRACT PAVING
BID TABULATION
Bid Opening: March 4, 2022 10:00 AM

				3		4	
CONTRACTOR:				R. W. Duntemann Company Addison, IL		K-Five Construction Corp. Lemont, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid,						
45	Less than 12' Deep	EA	2	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00
46	Inlets to be Adjusted	EA	160	\$350.00	\$56,000.00	\$350.00	\$56,000.00
47	Inlet Adjust with New Frame and Grate	EA	46	\$800.00	\$36,800.00	\$800.00	\$36,800.00
48	Inlet Type A with New Frame and Grate	EA	30	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00
49	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter w/ New Frame and	EA	2	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00
50	Fill Existing Catchbasin	EA	2	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
51	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY B-6.12	LF	20,515	\$26.50	\$543,647.50	\$28.00	\$574,420.00
52	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, TY M-3.12	LF	4,205	\$27.50	\$115,637.50	\$28.00	\$117,740.00
53	V-Curb, 18", New	LF	330	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00
54	Concrete Curb; Type B, New	LF	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
55	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$115,939.00	\$115,939.00	\$324,500.00	\$324,500.00
56	Conduit in Trench, PVC 2"	LF	4,561	\$3.00	\$13,683.00	\$3.25	\$14,823.25
57	Sawcut and Seal New Joints	LF	9,646	\$7.00	\$67,522.00	\$7.13	\$68,775.98
58	Drill and Grout #8 Dowel Bars	EA	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
59	Drill and Grout #6 Tie Bars	EA	175	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00
60	HMA Longitudinal Joing Sealant, Special (J-BAND)	LF	690	\$8.50	\$5,865.00	\$10.00	\$6,900.00
62	Triaxal Geogrid, TX-160-475	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
Corrected Total					\$5,074,500.00		\$5,941,430.38
As-Read Bid Total					\$5,074,500.00		\$5,941,430.38